

Synchrony Financial to Announce Second Quarter 2015 Financial Results on July 17, 2015

Release Date:

Tuesday, June 30, 2015 10:46 am EDT

Terms:

Business Updates [1] Corporate & Financial [2]

Dateline City: STAMFORD, Conn.

STAMFORD, Conn.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u> [3])--Synchrony Financial (NYSE:SYF) plans to report its second quarter 2015 results before the market opens on Friday, July 17, 2015. The earnings release and presentation materials will be available on Synchrony Financial's corporate website at <u>www.investors.synchronyfinancial.com</u> [4]. A conference call to discuss Synchrony Financial's results will be held at 10:30 a.m. Eastern Time on that day. The conference call can be accessed via an audio webcast through the Investor Relations section of the website, under Events and Presentations. A replay will be available on the website or by dialing (888) 843-7419 (U.S. domestic) or (630) 652-3042 (international), passcode 22015#, and can be accessed beginning approximately two hours after the event through August 1, 2015.

About Synchrony Financial

Synchrony Financial (NYSE:<u>SYF</u>_[5]), formerly GE Capital Retail Finance, is one of the nation's premier consumer financial services companies. Our roots in consumer finance trace back to 1932, and today we are the largest provider of private label credit cards in the United States based on purchase volume and receivables. We provide a range of credit products through programs we have established with a diverse group of national and regional retailers, local merchants, manufacturers, buying groups, industry associations and healthcare service providers to help generate growth for our partners and offer financial flexibility to our customers. Through our partners' over 300,000 locations across the United States and Canada, and their websites and mobile applications, we offer our customers a variety of credit products to finance the purchase of goods and services. Our offerings include private label and co-branded Dual Card credit cards, promotional financing and installment lending, loyalty programs and FDIC-insured savings products through Synchrony Bank. More information can be found at <u>www.synchronyfinancial.com</u> [6] and <u>twitter.com/SYFNews</u> [7].

Language:

English

Contact:

Synchrony Financial Investor Relations: Greg Ketron, 203-585-6291 Jennifer Church, 203-585-6508 InvestorRelations@synchronyfinancial.com [8] or Media Relations: Samuel Wang, 203-585-2933 Dori Abel, 203-585-6702 Media.Relations@synchronyfinancial.com [9]

Ticker Slug:

Ticker: SYF *Exchange:* NYSE

Source URL: https://newsroom.synchrony.com/press-release/business-updates/synchrony-financial-announce-second-quarter-2015-financial-results-ju

Links:

[1] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/press-release-category/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-2

- [2] http://newsroom.synchrony.com/category/press-release-category/%5Bcatpath-raw%5D-3
- [3] http://www.businesswire.com

[4] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.investors.synchronyfinancial.com&esheet=51133762&newsitemid=20150630006022&lan=en-US&anchor=www.investors.synchronyfinancial.com&index=1&md5=57e8445bc33296dbd7049b9dfaeff687

[5] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=http%3A%2F%2Finvestors.synchronyfinancial.com%2F& esheet=51133762& newsitemid=20150630006022& lan=en-US& anchor=SYF& index=2& md5=94838af3629f67ebc3da95b866cb29f5

[6] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink& url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.synchronyfinancial.com& esheet=51133762& newsitemid=20150630006022& lan=en-US& anchor=www.synchronyfinancial.com& index=3& md5=bfefa65ee9e75a1baba131f290405531

[7] http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?

id=smartlink&url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FSYFNews&esheet=51133762&newsitemid=20150630006022&lan=en-US&anchor=twitter.com%2FSYFNews&index=4&md5=7d2562dbf4e47c7f804980a34885675b

[8] mailto:InvestorRelations@synchronyfinancial.com

[9] mailto: Media.Relations@synchronyfinancial.com